	02-25-1999		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab stilling =		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	100972172	aned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Fortuna Haviv, Wesley J. Dwight, Bradley Crawford,		Name: Abbott Laboratories	
Rolf E. Swenson, Milan Bruncko, Michele A. Kaminsk		Name: Abbott Laboratories	
Lisa M. Frey, John DeMattei and Jonathon Greer	Internal Address	S: CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name		
Other		ouls a II	
	City: Abbott P	ark State: IL ZIP: 60064-3500	
Execution Date: <u>2/2/99</u> , <u>2/5/99</u> , <u>2/9/99</u> , <u>2/12/99</u>	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 09/191,511  Filing Date: November 13, 1998  Attorney Docket No.: 6429.US.01  Additional Additi	B. Patent		
Automotiva numbers attached:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7 Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories	<u></u>		
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	☐ Enclosed		
	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account 01-0025	t number:	
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZII	- (00(4.0500	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
02/23/1999 JMTKINS 00000072 010025 09191511 019ត្រូវត្សjement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.  Mone Apard Registration No. 34 537			
Mona Anand, Registration No. 34,537  Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

SERIAL NO: 09/191,511 FILED: November 13, 1998 CASE NO.: 6429.US.O1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Fortuna Haviv, Wesley J. Dwight, Bradley Crawford, Rolf E. Swenson, Milan Bruncko, Michele A. Kaminski, Lisa M. Frey, John DeMattei and Jonathon Greer, in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention TETRAHYDROISOOUINOLINE DERIVATIVES AS LHRH ANTAGONISTS, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 6429.US.O1, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

Fortuna Haviv DATE

Bradley Control 2 5-99
Bradley Crawford DATE

Del 02/05/99

Milan Bruncko DATE

Lisa M. Frey DATE

Particular Science 2/9/99

Jonathan Greer DATE

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999** 

Wesley J. Dwight DATE

-1-